Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for California

Fiscal Year 2016

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Alameda County District Attorney's Office
Alameda County Narcotics Task Force
Alameda County Sheriff's Office

Alhambra Police Department

Anaheim Police Department

Arcadia Police Department

Azusa Police Department

Bakersfield Police Department

Bell Gardens Police Department

Butte County District Attorney

Butte County Sheriff's Office

Butte Interagency Narcotics Task Force (BINTF)
California Department Of Corrections And Rehabilitation
California Department Of Justice (DOJ) - Division Of Law
Enforcement

Chula Vista Police Department

Citrus Heights Police Department

City Of Baldwin Park Police Department

City Of Beverly Hills Police Department

City Of Brawley Police Department

City Of Carlsbad Police Department

City Of Chino Police Department

City Of Coronado Police Department

City Of Costa Mesa Police Department

City Of Fresno Police Department

City Of Hawthorne Police Department

City Of Murrieta Police Department

City Of Newport Beach Police Department
City Of Oakland Police Department

City Of San Buenaventura Police Department
City Of San Jose Police Department

Local $10,996 SO $10,996
Task Force SO $84,324 $84,324
Local $11,152 SO $11,152
Local $351,211 SO $351,211
Local $1,524,643 SO $1,524,643
Local S0 $51 S51
Local $519,313 SO $519,313
Local $24,010 $9,236 $33,246
Local $828,834 SO $828,834
Local $23,843 $41,259 $65,102
Local $146,314 $141,022 $287,336
Task Force $20,589 $80,066 $100,655
State $80,402 $67,244 $147,646
State $156,871 $16,227 $173,098
Local $112,258 $2,000 $114,258
Local $3,143 $7,895 $11,038
Local $134,442 $1,764 $136,206
Local $527,882 $17,540 $545,422
Local $26,539 S0 $26,539
Local $48,291 $2,000 $50,291
Local $149,103 $1,725 $150,828
Local $48,291 $2,000 $50,291
Local $59,606 S0 $59,606
Local $88,707 $2,181 $90,888
Local $1,342,931 $33,589 $1,376,520
Local $545,282 SO $545,282
Local $111,495 S1,754 $113,249
Local $95,125 $42,787 $137,912
Local $6,314 S0 $6,314
Local $83,076 $120 $83,196



City Of San Marino Police Department

City Of Shafter Police Department

City Of Simi Valley Police Department

City Of Torrance Police Department

City Of Vernon Police Department

Colton Police Department

Concord Police Department

Contra Costa County District Attorney
Contra Costa County Office Of The Sheriff
Corona Police Department

County Of San Diego, District Attorney's Office
County of San Luis Obispo Sheriff-Coroner's Office
Culver City Police Department

Cypress Police Department

Daly City Police Department

Department Of California Highway Patrol
Department Of Consumer Affairs, Division Of Investigation
Downey Police Department

El Cajon Police Department

El Centro Police Department

El Dorado County District Attorney's Office
El Dorado County Sheriff

El Monte Police Department

El Segundo Police Department

Elk Grove Police Department

Escondido Police Department

Folsom Police Department

Fontana Police Department

Fresno County Probation Department
Fresno County Sheriff-Coroner's Office
Fresno Methamphetamine Task Force
Gardena Police Department

Gilroy Police Department

Glendale Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local

$461
$1,181
$979,493
$301,578
$409,644
$11,186
$531,911
$2,193
$4,687
$95,683
$97,170
$220
$17,277
$663,747
$343,672
$1,626,356
$4,366
$1,140,004
$83,536
$25,439
$96,401
$270,999
$1,009,841
$186,934
$14,055
$70,231
$3,143
$3,218,008
$7,293
$212,593
$28,267
$2,221
$96,137
$117,215

N¢

S0
$1,486
$5,928
$7,638
S0
$3,282
$1,385
$8,083
$2,261
$4,436
$3,655
N¢
$1,556
$22,306
$54,789
N¢
$7,518
$1,729
S0
$8,631
$113,790
$30,487
$12,689
$68,377
$2,947
N¢
$32,595
N¢
$49,897
N¢

S0

$120
$42,916

$461
$1,181
$980,979
$307,506
$417,282
$11,186
$535,193
$3,578
$12,770
$97,944
$101,606
$3,875
$17,277
$665,303
$365,978
$1,681,145
$4,366
$1,147,522
$85,265
$25,439
$105,032
$384,789
$1,040,328
$199,623
$82,432
$73,178
$3,143
$3,250,603
$7,293
$262,490
$28,267
$2,221
$96,257
$160,131



Glendora Police Department

Glenn County Sheriff's Office

Hermosa Beach Police Department
Humboldt County Drug Task Force
Humboldt County Sheriff's Office
Huntington Park Police Department

Imperial County District Attorney

Imperial County Narcotic Task Force
Imperial County Probation

Imperial County Sheriff's Coroner Marshall
Inglewood Police Department

Inland Crackdown Allied Task Force

Inland Regional Narcotics Enforcement Team
Irvine Police Department

Kern County District Attorney's Office

Kern County Probation Department

Kern County Sheriff's Department

Kings County Sheriff's Office

Los Angeles Interagency Metropolitan Police Apprehension Crime
Task Force (LA IMPACT)

La Mesa Police Department

La Palma Police Department

La Regional Criminal Information Clearinghouse
La Verne Police Department

Livermore Police Department

Long Beach Police Department

Los Alamitos Police Department

Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office
Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department

Los Angeles County Probation Department
Los Angeles Police Department

Los Angeles Port Police Department

Los Angeles World Airports - Police Division
Los Coyotes Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Task Force
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$1,322,478
$20,673
$204,870
S0

$6,167
$238,590
$3,109
$18,550
$35,672
$64,201
$1,018,448
$156,897
$10,010,519
$667,072
$11,478
$16,827
$81,277
$69,245

$4,205,214
$51,021
$12,144
$675,618
$281,366
$7,004
$313,632
$12,144
$1,140,369
$4,660,010
$9,396
$3,802,343
$116,971
$240,103
$3,866

$3,075
S0
$4,204
$10,967
$183,056
S0

N¢

S0

N¢

S0

N¢

S0

N¢
$1,556
$873
$2,123
N¢
$2,970

$39,570
$2,058
S0
$4,182
S0
$57,200
$13,029
N¢
$4,606
$78,429
S0
$57,119
$1,829
$466
$405

$1,325,553
$20,673
$209,074
$10,967
$189,223
$238,590
$3,109
$18,550
$35,672
$64,201
$1,018,448
$156,897
$10,010,519
$668,628
$12,351
$18,950
$81,277
$72,215

$4,244,784
$53,079
$12,144
$679,800
$281,366
$64,204
$326,661
$12,144
$1,144,975
$4,738,439
$9,396
$3,859,462
$118,800
$240,569
$4,271



Madera County Narcotic Enforcement Team (MADNET)
Manhattan Beach Police Department
Marin County District Attorney

Marin County Sheriff-Coroner's Office
Marin Major Crimes Task Force

Martinez Police Department

Mendocino County Sheriff's Office
Merced Multi-Agency Narcotic Task Force
Modesto Police Department

Montebello Police Department

Monterey County Sheriff's Office

Morgan Hill Police Department

Mountain And Valley Marijuana Investigation Team
Mountain View Police Department
National City Police

Nevada County Sheriff's Office

North State Marijuana Investigation Team
Oakland Unified School Police Department
Oceanside Police Department

Ontario Police Department

Orange County District Attorney

Orange Police Department

Pacifica Police Department

Pasadena Police Department

Petaluma Police Department

Pittsburg Police Department

Placentia Police Department

Placer County District Attorney

Placer Special Investigation Unit

Pleasant Hill Police Department
Pleasanton Police Department

Plumas County Sheriff's Office

Pomona Police Department

Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local

$8,344
$4,388
N¢
$4,371
$2,535
$1,130
$25,350
$81,341
$8,431
$1,429,604
$94,854
$56,425
$6,950
$12,836
$78,830
$111,773
$35,395
$4,925
$47,840
$540,809
$191,088
$1,311,835
$4,964
$106,613
$195
$424
$657,202
$2,360
N¢

$424

N¢

S0
$1,358,729

SO
$277
$870

$53,855
$6,089
$2,595

SO

$2,811

SO

$1,627
$120

SO

SO

SO

$2,058
$150,409
$122,146
$21,065
$2,090
$5,789
$1,394
$3,239
$11,359
$104

SO

SO

$1,556

SO

$5,475

SO
$216

$45,400
$4,243

$8,344
$4,665
$870
$58,226
$8,624
$3,725
$25,350
$84,152
$8,431
$1,431,231
$94,974
$56,425
$6,950
$12,836
$80,888
$262,182
$157,541
$25,990
$49,930
$546,598
$192,482
$1,315,074
$16,323
$106,717
$195
$424
$658,758
$2,360
$5,475
$424
$216
$45,400
$1,362,972



Rapid Enforcement Allied Computer Team (REACT) Task Force, Santa

Clara County District Attorney

Redlands Police Department

Redwood City Police Department

Rialto Police Department

Riverside County District Attorney's Office
Riverside County Sheriff's Department
Riverside Police Department

Sacramento County District Attorney's Office
Sacramento County Probation Department
Sacramento County Sheriff's Department
Sacramento Police Department

Salinas Police Department

San Bernardino County District Attorney
San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department
San Bernardino Police Department

San Bruno Police Department

San Diego County Sheriff's Department

San Diego Police Department

San Diego Probation Department

San Diego Unified Port District Harbor Police
San Fernando Police Department

San Francisco Police Department

San Joaquin County Metropolitan Narcotics
San Leandro Police Department

San Mateo County Narcotics Task Force

San Mateo Police Department

San Ramon Police Department

Sanger Police Department

Santa Ana Police Department

Santa Barbara County District Attorney
Santa Barbara County Sheriff's Department
Santa Barbara Regional Narcotics Enforcement Team
Santa Clara County District Attorney

Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local

SO
$75,475
$29,773

$383,351
$1,457,705
$783,160
$297,114
$8,124
$4,411
$601,256
$88,657

SO
$99,479

$3,118,466
$190,589
$197,153
$710,636
$718,430
$51,267
$122,052
$19,508
$589,091
$48,262

SO

$597,483

SO

$4,179
$1,330
$1,201,359
$2,643
$25,068
$5,831
$15,695

$110,180
$3,107
$80
$1,537
$5,008
$43,064
$4,025
$9,978
S0
$86,783
$58,850
$3,159
$1,488
$12,906
S0

N¢
$45,244
$49,780
$2,058
$2,000
S0
$29,366
$28,558
$5,475
$281,170
$53,855
$53,855
N¢

s81
$3,470
$13,518
$6,940
$80

$110,180
$78,582
$29,853
$384,888
$1,462,713
$826,224
$301,139
$18,102
$4,411
$688,039
$147,507
$3,159
$100,967
$3,131,372
$190,589
$197,153
$755,880
$768,210
$53,325
$124,052
$19,508
$618,457
$76,820
$5,475
$878,653
$53,855
$58,034
$1,330
$1,201,440
$6,113
$38,586
$12,771
$15,775



Santa Clara County Sheriff's Department
Santa Clara County Specialized Enforcement Team
Santa Clara Police Department

Santa Cruz County Anti-Crime Team

Santa Monica Police Department

Santa Rosa Police Department

Seal Beach Police Department

Shasta Interagency Task Force

Solano County Sheriff's Office

Sonoma County Sheriff's Office

South Gate Police Department

South Lake El Dorado Narcotics Enforcement Team
South San Francisco Police Department
Southern Alameda County Major Crimes Task Force
Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department
Stanislaus Drug Enforcement Agency
Sunnyvale Department Of Public Safety
Taft Police Department

Tracy Police Department

Tulare County Sheriff's Department
Turlock Police Department

Unified Narcotic Enforcement Team (UNET)
Vallejo Police Department

Ventura County Sheriff's Office

Visalia Police Department

Walnut Creek Police Department

West County Narcotics Task Force

West Covina Police Department

Western State's Information Network
Westminster Police Department

Whittier Police Department

Local
Task Force
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Task Force
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
State
Local
Local
California Totals

$106,735
$127,696
$83,076
$9,222
$359,181
$18,307
$184,247
$20,673
$5,099
$1,142,208
$2,496,572
$2,455
$471,631
$1,558

SO

$99,744
$45,671
$3,543
$377,368
$76,077
$7,294
$21,362
$14,483
$1,305,474
$21,962
$2,211
$45,927
$1,110,470
$18,802
$4,223
$120,717
$74,172,579

$44,983
$80
$120
SO
$20,479
SO
$1,394
$4,839
SO
$286,839
$28,086
SO
$24,050
SO
$5,475
$4,182
$120
SO
$9,578
$45,547
$7,221
$37,571
SO
$41,431
SO
$2,608
SO
$1,637
$193
SO
$1,764
$3,439,601

$151,718
$127,776
$83,196
$9,222
$379,660
$18,307
$185,641
$25,512
$5,099
$1,429,047
$2,524,658
$2,455
$495,681
$1,558
$5,475
$103,926
$45,791
$3,543
$386,946
$121,624
$14,515
$58,933
$14,483
$1,346,905
$21,962
$4,819
$45,927
$1,112,107
$18,995
$4,223
$122,481
$77,612,180



	California

