## Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for California Fiscal Year 2016

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Alameda County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$10,996	\$0	\$10,996
Alameda County Narcotics Task Force	Task Force	\$0	\$84,324	\$84,324
Alameda County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$11,152	\$0	\$11,152
Alhambra Police Department	Local	\$351,211	\$0	\$351,211
Anaheim Police Department	Local	\$1,524,643	\$0	\$1,524,643
Arcadia Police Department	Local	\$0	\$51	\$51
Azusa Police Department	Local	\$519,313	\$0	\$519,313
Bakersfield Police Department	Local	\$24,010	\$9,236	\$33,246
Bell Gardens Police Department	Local	\$828,834	\$0	\$828,834
Butte County District Attorney	Local	\$23,843	\$41,259	\$65,102
Butte County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$146,314	\$141,022	\$287,336
Butte Interagency Narcotics Task Force (BINTF)	Task Force	\$20,589	\$80,066	\$100,655
California Department Of Corrections And Rehabilitation	State	\$80,402	\$67,244	\$147,646
California Department Of Justice (DOJ) - Division Of Law				
Enforcement	State	\$156,871	\$16,227	\$173,098
Chula Vista Police Department	Local	\$112,258	\$2,000	\$114,258
Citrus Heights Police Department	Local	\$3,143	\$7,895	\$11,038
City Of Baldwin Park Police Department	Local	\$134,442	\$1,764	\$136,206
City Of Beverly Hills Police Department	Local	\$527,882	\$17,540	\$545,422
City Of Brawley Police Department	Local	\$26,539	\$0	\$26,539
City Of Carlsbad Police Department	Local	\$48,291	\$2,000	\$50,291
City Of Chino Police Department	Local	\$149,103	\$1,725	\$150,828
City Of Coronado Police Department	Local	\$48,291	\$2,000	\$50,291
City Of Costa Mesa Police Department	Local	\$59,606	\$0	\$59,606
City Of Fresno Police Department	Local	\$88,707	\$2,181	\$90,888
City Of Hawthorne Police Department	Local	\$1,342,931	\$33,589	\$1,376,520
City Of Murrieta Police Department	Local	\$545,282	\$0	\$545,282
City Of Newport Beach Police Department	Local	\$111,495	\$1,754	\$113,249
City Of Oakland Police Department	Local	\$95,125	\$42,787	\$137,912
City Of San Buenaventura Police Department	Local	\$6,314	\$0	\$6,314
City Of San Jose Police Department	Local	\$83,076	\$120	\$83,196

City Of San Marino Police Department	Local	\$461	\$0	\$461
City Of Shafter Police Department	Local	\$1,181	\$0	\$1,181
City Of Simi Valley Police Department	Local	\$979,493	\$1,486	\$980,979
City Of Torrance Police Department	Local	\$301,578	\$5,928	\$307,506
City Of Vernon Police Department	Local	\$409,644	\$7,638	\$417,282
Colton Police Department	Local	\$11,186	\$0	\$11,186
Concord Police Department	Local	\$531,911	\$3,282	\$535,193
Contra Costa County District Attorney	Local	\$2,193	\$1,385	\$3,578
Contra Costa County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$4,687	\$8,083	\$12,770
Corona Police Department	Local	\$95 <i>,</i> 683	\$2,261	\$97,944
County Of San Diego, District Attorney's Office	Local	\$97,170	\$4,436	\$101,606
County of San Luis Obispo Sheriff-Coroner's Office	Local	\$220	\$3,655	\$3,875
Culver City Police Department	Local	\$17,277	\$0	\$17,277
Cypress Police Department	Local	\$663,747	\$1,556	\$665,303
Daly City Police Department	Local	\$343,672	\$22,306	\$365,978
Department Of California Highway Patrol	State	\$1,626,356	\$54,789	\$1,681,145
Department Of Consumer Affairs, Division Of Investigation	Local	\$4,366	\$0	\$4,366
Downey Police Department	Local	\$1,140,004	\$7,518	\$1,147,522
El Cajon Police Department	Local	\$83,536	\$1,729	\$85,265
El Centro Police Department	Local	\$25,439	\$0	\$25,439
El Dorado County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$96,401	\$8,631	\$105,032
El Dorado County Sheriff	Local	\$270,999	\$113,790	\$384,789
El Monte Police Department	Local	\$1,009,841	\$30,487	\$1,040,328
El Segundo Police Department	Local	\$186,934	\$12,689	\$199,623
Elk Grove Police Department	Local	\$14,055	\$68,377	\$82,432
Escondido Police Department	Local	\$70,231	\$2,947	\$73,178
Folsom Police Department	Local	\$3,143	\$0	\$3,143
Fontana Police Department	Local	\$3,218,008	\$32,595	\$3,250,603
Fresno County Probation Department	Local	\$7,293	\$0	\$7,293
Fresno County Sheriff-Coroner's Office	Local	\$212,593	\$49,897	\$262,490
Fresno Methamphetamine Task Force	Task Force	\$28,267	\$0	\$28,267
Gardena Police Department	Local	\$2,221	\$0	\$2,221
Gilroy Police Department	Local	\$96,137	\$120	\$96,257
Glendale Police Department	Local	\$117,215	\$42,916	\$160,131

Glendora Police Department	Local	\$1,322,478	\$3,075	\$1,325,553
Glenn County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$20,673	\$0	\$20,673
Hermosa Beach Police Department	Local	\$204,870	\$4,204	\$209,074
Humboldt County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$0	\$10,967	\$10,967
Humboldt County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$6,167	\$183,056	\$189,223
Huntington Park Police Department	Local	\$238,590	\$0	\$238,590
Imperial County District Attorney	Local	\$3,109	\$0	\$3,109
Imperial County Narcotic Task Force	Task Force	\$18,550	\$0	\$18,550
Imperial County Probation	Local	\$35,672	\$0	\$35,672
Imperial County Sheriff's Coroner Marshall	Local	\$64,201	\$0	\$64,201
Inglewood Police Department	Local	\$1,018,448	\$0	\$1,018,448
Inland Crackdown Allied Task Force	Task Force	\$156,897	\$0	\$156,897
Inland Regional Narcotics Enforcement Team	Task Force	\$10,010,519	\$0	\$10,010,519
Irvine Police Department	Local	\$667,072	\$1,556	\$668,628
Kern County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$11,478	\$873	\$12,351
Kern County Probation Department	Local	\$16,827	\$2,123	\$18,950
Kern County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$81,277	\$0	\$81,277
Kings County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$69,245	\$2,970	\$72,215
Los Angeles Interagency Metropolitan Police Apprehension Crime				
Task Force (LA IMPACT)	Task Force	\$4,205,214	\$39,570	\$4,244,784
La Mesa Police Department	Local	\$51,021	\$2,058	\$53,079
La Palma Police Department	Local	\$12,144	\$0	\$12,144
La Regional Criminal Information Clearinghouse	Task Force	\$675,618	\$4,182	\$679,800
La Verne Police Department	Local	\$281,366	\$0	\$281,366
Livermore Police Department	Local	\$7,004	\$57,200	\$64,204
Long Beach Police Department	Local	\$313,632	\$13,029	\$326,661
Los Alamitos Police Department	Local	\$12,144	\$0	\$12,144
Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$1,140,369	\$4,606	\$1,144,975
Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$4,660,010	\$78,429	\$4,738,439
Los Angeles County Probation Department	Local	\$9,396	\$0	\$9,396
Los Angeles Police Department	Local	\$3,802,343	\$57,119	\$3,859,462
Los Angeles Port Police Department	Local	\$116,971	\$1,829	\$118,800
Los Angeles World Airports - Police Division	Local	\$240,103	\$466	\$240,569
Los Coyotes Police Department	Local	\$3,866	\$405	\$4,271

Madera County Narcotic Enforcement Team (MADNET)	Task Force	\$8,344	\$0	\$8,344
Manhattan Beach Police Department	Local	\$4,388	\$277	\$4,665
Marin County District Attorney	Local	\$0	\$870	\$870
Marin County Sheriff-Coroner's Office	Local	\$4,371	\$53,855	\$58,226
Marin Major Crimes Task Force	Task Force	\$2,535	\$6,089	\$8,624
Martinez Police Department	Local	\$1,130	\$2,595	\$3,725
Mendocino County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$25,350	\$0	\$25,350
Merced Multi-Agency Narcotic Task Force	Task Force	\$81,341	\$2,811	\$84,152
Modesto Police Department	Local	\$8,431	\$0	\$8,431
Montebello Police Department	Local	\$1,429,604	\$1,627	\$1,431,231
Monterey County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$94,854	\$120	\$94,974
Morgan Hill Police Department	Local	\$56,425	\$0	\$56,425
Mountain And Valley Marijuana Investigation Team	Task Force	\$6,950	\$0	\$6,950
Mountain View Police Department	Local	\$12,836	\$0	\$12,836
National City Police	Local	\$78,830	\$2,058	\$80,888
Nevada County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$111,773	\$150,409	\$262,182
North State Marijuana Investigation Team	Task Force	\$35,395	\$122,146	\$157,541
Oakland Unified School Police Department	Local	\$4,925	\$21,065	\$25,990
Oceanside Police Department	Local	\$47,840	\$2,090	\$49,930
Ontario Police Department	Local	\$540,809	\$5,789	\$546,598
Orange County District Attorney	Local	\$191,088	\$1,394	\$192,482
Orange Police Department	Local	\$1,311,835	\$3,239	\$1,315,074
Pacifica Police Department	Local	\$4,964	\$11,359	\$16,323
Pasadena Police Department	Local	\$106,613	\$104	\$106,717
Petaluma Police Department	Local	\$195	\$0	\$195
Pittsburg Police Department	Local	\$424	\$0	\$424
Placentia Police Department	Local	\$657,202	\$1,556	\$658,758
Placer County District Attorney	Local	\$2,360	\$0	\$2,360
Placer Special Investigation Unit	Task Force	\$0	\$5 <i>,</i> 475	\$5 <i>,</i> 475
Pleasant Hill Police Department	Local	\$424	\$0	\$424
Pleasanton Police Department	Local	\$0	\$216	\$216
Plumas County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$45,400	\$45,400
Pomona Police Department	Local	\$1,358,729	\$4,243	\$1,362,972

Rapid Enforcement Allied Computer Team (REACT) Task Force,	Santa			
Clara County District Attorney	Task Force	\$0	\$110,180	\$110,180
Redlands Police Department	Local	\$75,475	\$3,107	\$78,582
Redwood City Police Department	Local	\$29,773	\$80	\$29 <i>,</i> 853
Rialto Police Department	Local	\$383,351	\$1,537	\$384,888
Riverside County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$1,457,705	\$5,008	\$1,462,713
Riverside County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$783,160	\$43,064	\$826,224
Riverside Police Department	Local	\$297,114	\$4,025	\$301,139
Sacramento County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$8,124	\$9,978	\$18,102
Sacramento County Probation Department	Local	\$4,411	\$0	\$4,411
Sacramento County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$601,256	\$86,783	\$688,039
Sacramento Police Department	Local	\$88,657	\$58,850	\$147,507
Salinas Police Department	Local	\$0	\$3,159	\$3,159
San Bernardino County District Attorney	Local	\$99,479	\$1,488	\$100,967
San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$3,118,466	\$12,906	\$3,131,372
San Bernardino Police Department	Local	\$190,589	\$0	\$190,589
San Bruno Police Department	Local	\$197,153	\$0	\$197,153
San Diego County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$710,636	\$45,244	\$755,880
San Diego Police Department	Local	\$718,430	\$49,780	\$768,210
San Diego Probation Department	Local	\$51,267	\$2,058	\$53,325
San Diego Unified Port District Harbor Police	Local	\$122,052	\$2,000	\$124,052
San Fernando Police Department	Local	\$19,508	\$0	\$19,508
San Francisco Police Department	Local	\$589,091	\$29,366	\$618,457
San Joaquin County Metropolitan Narcotics	Task Force	\$48,262	\$28,558	\$76,820
San Leandro Police Department	Local	\$0	\$5,475	\$5,475
San Mateo County Narcotics Task Force	Task Force	\$597,483	\$281,170	\$878,653
San Mateo Police Department	Local	\$0	\$53 <i>,</i> 855	\$53 <i>,</i> 855
San Ramon Police Department	Local	\$4,179	\$53 <i>,</i> 855	\$58,034
Sanger Police Department	Local	\$1,330	\$0	\$1,330
Santa Ana Police Department	Local	\$1,201,359	\$81	\$1,201,440
Santa Barbara County District Attorney	Local	\$2,643	\$3,470	\$6,113
Santa Barbara County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$25,068	\$13,518	\$38,586
Santa Barbara Regional Narcotics Enforcement Team	Task Force	\$5,831	\$6,940	\$12,771
Santa Clara County District Attorney	Local	\$15,695	\$80	\$15,775

	California Totals	\$74,172,579	\$3,439,601	\$77,612,180
Whittier Police Department	Local	\$120,717	\$1,764	\$122,481
Westminster Police Department	Local	\$4,223	\$0	\$4,223
Western State's Information Network	State	\$18,802	\$193	\$18,995
West Covina Police Department	Local	\$1,110,470	\$1,637	\$1,112,107
West County Narcotics Task Force	Task Force	\$45,927	\$0	\$45,927
Walnut Creek Police Department	Local	\$2,211	\$2,608	\$4,819
Visalia Police Department	Local	\$21,962	\$0	\$21,962
Ventura County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,305,474	\$41,431	\$1,346,905
Vallejo Police Department	Local	\$14,483	\$0	\$14,483
Unified Narcotic Enforcement Team (UNET)	Task Force	\$21,362	\$37,571	\$58,933
Turlock Police Department	Local	\$7,294	\$7,221	\$14,515
Tulare County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$76,077	\$45,547	\$121,624
Tracy Police Department	Local	\$377,368	\$9,578	\$386,946
Taft Police Department	Local	\$3,543	\$0	\$3,543
Sunnyvale Department Of Public Safety	Local	\$45,671	\$120	\$45,791
Stanislaus County Sherin's Department Stanislaus Drug Enforcement Agency	Task Force	\$99,744	\$4,182	\$103,926
Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$1,558	\$5,475	\$5,475
South Sur Hanelsco Fonce Department Southern Alameda County Major Crimes Task Force	Task Force	\$1,558	\$24,050	\$1,558
South Eake Er Dorado Narcotics Ernorectment ream	Local	\$471,631	\$24,050	\$495,681
South Lake El Dorado Narcotics Enforcement Team	Task Force	\$2,455	\$20,000	\$2,455
South Gate Police Department	Local	\$2,496,572	\$28,086	\$2,524,658
Sonoma County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,142,208	\$286,839	\$1,429,047
Solano County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,099	\$0	\$5,099
Shasta Interagency Task Force	Task Force	\$184,247	\$4,839	\$185,641 \$25,512
Santa Rosa Police Department Seal Beach Police Department	Local	\$18,307 \$184,247	\$0 \$1,394	\$18,307 \$185,641
Santa Monica Police Department	Local	\$359,181	\$20,479 \$0	\$379,660
·	Local			
Santa Cruz County Anti-Crime Team	Task Force	\$83,076	\$120	\$83,196 \$9,222
Santa Clara County Specialized Enforcement Team Santa Clara Police Department	Local	\$127,696 \$83,076	\$120	\$127,776
Santa Clara County Sheriff's Department	Local Task Force	\$106,735	\$44,983 \$80	\$151,718